CASS COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION AGENDA

April 19, 2021

2:00 PM

Commissioner's Hearing Room

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approval of the Minutes from March 15, 2021 meeting.
- III. Claims

HWC- contract

Div. B - Phoenix Fabricators & Erectors, Inc. – water tower

Div. C - Ortman Well & Drilling, Inc. - well field

Cass Co Treasure – 2021 property taxes

Hillis, Hillis & Rozzi-litigation

Ice Miller-litigation

Cass County Title Company, Inc. – Title Search

Logansport Municipal Utility – Electric - Maintenance Fund

NIPSCO - Gas - Maintenance Fund

- IV. Resolution 2021-01 Cass Co. RDC Public Comment Policy
- V. Public Safety Project
- VI. RDC Public Information Officer Appointment
- VII. Public Comments
- VIII. Next Meeting Commissioner's Hearing Room
 - IX. Adjournment

This meeting will be conducted in accordance with federal, state and local guidance concerning the ongoing public health emergency. You are invited to attend in person, subject to social distancing requirements and room capacity, or call Cass County Redevelopment Commission on Lifesize.

Join the meeting: https://call.lifesizecloud.com 4173330

Click to call from Mobile (audio only) United States: +1 (312) 584-2401, 4173330#

Call in by Phone (audio only) United States: +1 (312) 584-2401 Meeting extension: 4173330#

Additional numbers: https://call.lifesize.com numbers

Calling from a Lifesize conference room system? Just dial 4173330 with the keypad.

Other ways to call: https://call.lifesize.com/otherways/4173330

If experiencing technical difficulties, please go to https://www.co.cass.in.us/resources/public-meetings for additional instructions.